
RESOLUTION 2001- 119 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from 

the General Fund to support St~te Attorney & Public Defender Costs. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th day of 

-~~~--' 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE: 
20165000-381010 

APPROPRIATION: 
20164612-533000 
20164612-540253 
20164612-549150 
20164612-549152 
20164612-549002 
20165603-541001 
20165613-531208 
20165613-533000 
20165613-549150 
20165621-531251 

Transfer In-General/Public Defender 

Court Reporter Services 
Transportation-Witness 
Cost-Other Court Ordered 
Expert Witness Fees 
Advertising 
Telephone 
Prof Svc -Evaluations 
Court Reporter Services 
Cost - Other, Court Ordered 
Court Appointed Attorney 

ADOPTED this 27th day of. __ A_u.::::..gu_s_t __ ., 2001. 

ATTEST: 

$20,235 

901 
1,734 

507 
300 
313 
432 

1,500 
11,351 

794 
2403 

$20,235 


