RESOLUTION 2001- 119

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from the General Fund to support State Attorney & Public Defender Costs.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in	regular session, duly assembled on the	27th day of
August , 200	01 the following budget amendment pursuan	t to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) b	e adopted:	
REVENUE:		
20165000-381010	Transfer In-General/Public Defender	\$ 20,235
APPROPRIATION:	•	
20164612-533000	Court Reporter Services	901
20164612-540253	Transportation-Witness	1,734
20164612-549150	Cost-Other Court Ordered	507
20164612-549152	Expert Witness Fees	300
20164612-549002	Advertising	313
20165603-541001	Telephone	432
20165613-531208	Prof Svc – Evaluations	1,500
20165613-533000	Court Reporter Services	11,351
20165613-549150	Cost – Other Court Ordered	794
20165621-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	<u>2403</u>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 20,235

ADOPTED this 27th day of August, 2001

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK